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Golden Dippers (V)

Ingredients {Allergens in bold) ([compaosites):

Guarn Frozen Catering Dippers (100%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat, Eggs, Milk) (Mycoprotein (56%),
Water, Sunflowesr Oil, WHEAT Flaur (contains added
Calbcium, Iran, Niacin & Thiamine), Rehydrated Free
Range EGG White, Maize Flour, WHEAT Starch, MILE
Proteins, Matural Flavouring, Dextrose, Firming

Topped lacket Potato with a choice of
filling

(Please see ingredients for each topping

Spanish Inspired Vegetable Paella {VE)

Ingradients (Allergens in bold) (Composites).

Water {Tap) (36%), Guarn Frozen Vegan Best of
Oritish Sausages (24%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheaat)
[MyCoprotain (37%) Testurcd WHEAT Frotein (WHEAT
Flr.-llr', Sablliser: Sodium Alginate |, Water, Vegetalbde
Olls [Fapesead. Palmj Onions, Rusk (WHLAT Flour,
Cakzium Carbonata, Iron, Miackn, Thiaming Sal,
Yeast, Potato Protedn, WHEAT Gluten, Casing

Vanilla Ice Cream Tub

Ingradiants (Allergans in Bakd) {composites);
Grantolll Vaniia loe Croam Tub [DASEE) (100%) (MIKK)
[Parbally Reconstituted Whey Protedn (Milkj,
Reconstituted Buttermilk, Sugar. Paim O Dextrose,
Ermulsme:: hond & Dlglycarides of Fally Aclus,
Stabdisers [Loaust Tean Gum, Goar Gum],

50/50 Rice

ingredients (Allergens In bold) (composites):
Tilda Easy Cook Brown and White Rice (100%)

(1%

Boulllon Stock Cubies (0% (Celery), Colmans English
MLSTar Power [07%) (Mustard)

> Agents: Calchim Chicride; Calriuny Ackiaty, Baising {Stablliser: Sodium Alginate, Cellulose, Modified Feourivg
m Agents: Trisodium Diphosphate, Sadium Carbonate. on last few pages of document) Starch.), Taploca Starch, Fotato Starch, Matual
=] Turmeric Extract, Gelling Agent: Pactin] Flavauring, Seasoning [Cestrose, WHEAT Fiour
c (WHEAT Frour. Calcium Casbonale, lron, Miacin,
§ Diced Potatoes Thiamine), Splees (Carlandar, White Peppat, Nulinag)
. _ feast Exract, Roast Garllc Powder, 58t Rapesaed
Ingr@[.llants {aﬁ.liez'g?ns m bold) (compositas): il Mtural Flavouring| Bea Finre, Firming Agent
McCain Chef Selution Simply Diced Potate [100%), Calcium Chiorde.), Tiida Easy Cook Brown and White
Country Range Ground Paprika (0%) Rice [I5%), Onions (2%), Red Pepper {by The Each)
(%), Country Range Frozen Cholce arden Peas
(4%), Country Range Frozen Sweetcorn (4%), Country
Range Exended Life Vogetable Ol (%), Knor
Professional Vegatabie Boulllon Stock Cubas (1%}
(Celery), (zarlic By The Each (1%, Country fange
Ground Papriba (0%, Country Rangs Ground
Turmmerle (o)
BBQ Chicken Rustic Italian Meatball Linguine (VE) Mac ‘n’ Cheese (V) Fresh Fruit Platter
Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
Chicken Fillet 70g Vac Pack (25 B8%), Unck
Ben's Pm‘@,mnn; Tewan Bﬂg .‘.—J];Lacg “3.;] (Tomatoes Ingredients (Allergens In bold) {composites): Ingredients {.ﬂﬂl.s-rgensi In bold) ([composiles)
[55%). Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato Paste (6.2%) Barbecus Katerveg Frozen Vegan Mealballs (07830u) (30%) ;refama:';ﬁ?&'l':s:‘fﬁl%meg M:!:( *4:_“:] {H!l:kﬁ (Fruit depends on season &
> | Sessoon) 241 Negeabes onion Powes Tomwto | (S0ya. Trmsto s Sauce (27%) (Oriopassata | SUIeu st Sah (70, Couy e bl blect to avallabilty)
m Powder, Garlic Powder), Sall, Spices (Paprika, Chillies, Verace, Water (Tap), Onions, CR Red Split Lentils, Nliioe G ChEl:h::ar Cheése 114‘36;} Al f_l‘uurﬂ suBnject to availabiity).
E Cumin, Pepper, Corander), Maltodexdnn, Modifled Garlic By The Each, Bunch Basil), CR Linguine R;nge Cooking and Baking 70% Veg Fat Splr?*ad {3;
] Wi tes S, G FIMVOUINN, Bt FXiRec), (39104 {27%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat], Courgettes Country R',Eﬂgé Fiain White Flour [3%) 191!.110{1: '
o 1 Colaur (Plaln Caramef), Oregano) Modilied Maize (5%), Carrots (5%), Onlens (5%), Garlic By The Each Gluten: Wheat), Knorr Protessional Vegatable
- Starch Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel))
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Roast British Gammon

Ingredients {A8ergens in bold) (composites):
Zammen Cooked Red Tractor 100% 50Q Slice 5 X kg Frozen
(B0

Roast Potatoes
McCain's:
Ingredients {Alergens in bold) (composites):
+ McCaln Menu Signatures Roasting Potatoes (965%),

Couniry Range Extended Life Rapesead Ol (DT7607)
[436)

Homemade

Ingredients {Allergens In bold) (composites):
Jacket Pots Med (x50) (100%)

Yorkshire Pudding

Ingrsdients {Allergans i bold) fempositzs)

5 3" Baked Yorshive Puodings (WO (Gluten, Giaten: Wheat. Eggs.
Mtk (Wineat Faour iWHEAT Four, Caloam Camanate, iron, Riedn,
Thiairei, Wated EGG Whits, EEG, Rapesaan Of. Deisd Skimmed MiLK
Salty

Yorkshire Pudding (VE)

Ingrediants [Allergens in bodd) [somposibes)

Alproy Qrganic Soya Mk (441820} [397) (Soya), Country
RanQo Seif Raising Flour D307 (2975 (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat], Country Range Extended Life Rapessed Ol {D7E07)
{1844, Water (Tap) (13%), Country Hange Baking Powsder (04
(EEuten, Gluten: Wheat)

Gravy

Ingredicnts ([Allorgens in bekd) (compasites)

water (Tap) (93%), Knom Gluten Frec GrEdy Granules
[F)

L

Cheesy Tomato Pasta (V)

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) {compositesy

Cirlo Passata Verace (33%), Baronia Crganic
Wholewhnaat Fusilll Pasta (23%) (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat, May contaln Eggs)], Grated White Mature
Cheddar Cheess (20%) [MItk), Onlons (7%), CR Red
Spiit Lentils (7%), Garlic By The Each {0%), Bunch
Basll (0%)

Cumberland Sausage & Bean Puff
(VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bald) [composiias):
Jus Rol Frozen Pull Pastry Squaras (47%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat|, Quorn Frozon Vegan Best of Britlsh
Sausages (26%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat)
(Mycoproteln (37%) Textured WHEAT Protein (WHEAT
Flour, Stabiilser: Sodium Alginatea ], Waler, Vegelable
Qs (Rapeseed, Palm) Onlons, Rusk (WHEAT Flour,
Cakclum Carbonate, [ron, Miacing Thiamine) Salt,
Yeasl, Polalo Protein, WHEAT Gluten, Casing
iStablliser Sodium Alginate, Cetlulose, Modified
Starch.), Taploca Starch, Potato Starch, Natural
Flavouring, Seasoning [Daxirose, WHEAT Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calciurm Carbonate, lron, Miacin,
Thiamine), Splces (Conander, White Pepper, Nutmeadg)
Yeast Extract, Roast Garlic Powder, Salt, Rapesead
I, Matural Fiavouring] Pea Fibre, Firming Agent:
Cakclum Chicrdea.], Tomato Based Sauce (14%) (Cilo
Passata Vierace, Water (Tap), Onlons, CR Bed Spiit
Lentills, Garlic By The Each, Bunch BasH), Country
Range Cannellinl Baans In Water (135}

(Served with Roast Potatoes,
Yorkshire Pudding & Grawy)

Fruit Jelly (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bakd) [Compasitos):
\Wator [Tap) (§6%), Country Rangn Mandarin Qrango
Sogments in Julce (25, McDaougatls Vegetarian
range folly Crystals {13%) (Sugar, Gelling Agenis
(Carragoenan, Potassium Chionide), Ackdity Roguiatcr
(Trpctassium Cltrate], Ackd {Crivic Ackd), Calours
(Annaito, Beslroot Red), Flawvourinsg.)

(Flavour of the jelly may vary)
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Lemon & Garlic Chicken

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites).
Chicken Thighs Boneless Skin on 25 Mo (Per Kilo)
{FA) (84%), Lemons (11%). Country Range Extended
Life Rapeseed Ol (O7607) (3%), Garlic By The Each
2%

Jacket Potato with Baked Beans (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bald) (composites)
Jacket Potato X60 Size (77%), Country Range Baked
Beans Reduced Salt and Sugar (23%)

Margherita Pizza (V)

Ingredients (Alletgens in beld) [composites)

Howis Best of Both Bread and Roll Mix (33%) (Gluteh,
Gluten: Wheat, Soya, May contaln Eggs, May
cantaln MIk) (Wheat Flour {with added Calclum, Iron,
Miacin, Thiaminy, Wholameal Flour (éheaeat), Dried

Fresh Fruit Platter

{Fruit depends on season &
subject to availability).

Ingredients (allergens In beld) (composites):
MeCain Frozen Slayorisp Traditional Thick Cul Chips
(10055}

{1%) (Mustard), Country Range Ground Cinnamon
(%), Garllc By The Each (%)

50/50 Rice

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (compositas).
Tilda Easy Cook Brown and White Rice 100%)

> W‘EdEES: Yeast, Whaat Proteln, Whaatgarm (2.0%), Dextrose,
% MCCEiF‘IJSf Wheat Fbre, Vegeltable Oils (Palim, Rapaseed), Salt,
E Ingredients (Allergens in bold) {composites) Soya Huur.l Calcium Carllzu-:unate. Wheat Flour,
5 McCaln Chet Solution Simply Potato Wadges (100%), Emutsifiers: E472e, E491; Fldur Treatment Agents
- Cul:lnlr!,r Range Ground Paprika (0%} E300, Alpha Amylase, Amyloglucosidase, Glucese
b= Cxidase, Hemicefulase.), Water [Tap) [22%). Country
Homemade: Range Graled Morzarelila & Cheddar Cheese (15%)
[Milk), Tomato Based Sauce (12%} [Cirio Passata
Ingredlents (Allergens In bold) ([composites): Verace, Water (Tap), Onlons, CR Red Spiit Lenths,
Jacket Potato X60 Size (96%), Country Ranga Garlic By The Each, Bunch Basil), Courgettes (9%),
Extended Life Rapeseed QI (OT607) (4%) Carrots (3%)
(Served with Wedges)
Omega 3 Fish Fingers: Freshly Baked Baguettes with a Choice Lightly Spiced Rogan Josh (VE) Marble Cake
Al i i of Filling:
L’;gijgs;cmenz%znz;:;;d; :E;:Ez;i:g:‘ Fingers E Ingredients [Adlergens in beld) [composilesk Ingradiants (Allargans in bold) fromposibes)
(1604%) (Gluten, Gluten: Whaat, Fish Country Range Chopped Tomatoes in Tomate Juice Couniry Range Selt Falsing Fliour 23200 E0E)
{ ; P . Fish) (25%), Butternut Squash - Each (215%), Quorm Vegan 'i_lﬁ“k:t:??;im"_] mfyﬁnﬁﬁ?&%ﬁ?ﬁ Ir:o;l:rgpand
i . . : o Ficcos {175} (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat) [Mycoprotein e Bl A LR Frhutlt B
Gluten Free Omega 3 Fish Fingers: (Please see ingredients for each filling 0n | (504 potato Protein, Firming Agents: Calcium e
Ingradients (Allergens in bold) (composites) the last few pages of document) Chloride, Calclum Acetate, Natural Flavoeuring, Reduced Cocoa FPowder (24
Birds Eye Frozen MSC Glulen Free Fish Fingers WHEAT Gluten, Pea Fibre, Stabilisers: Carrageenan.,
(100%) (Fish) Sodium Alginate.), Onians (10%), Red Pepper by The Marble Cake {Nan-Choculate
- Each) (10%), Country Range Buller Beans in Walsr Sﬂhﬂﬂlﬂl
.g (2%}, Water (Tap) {5%), Country Range Extended Life Ingredicnis [Allergens In bald) jcompositesy
- Oven Baked Chips: Rapeseed CHl (07607) (1%}, Spring Onlans (1), Counlry Range Sell Rafskg Flour 03207y (23%)
[T Ginger [new-crop § 1%L Counlry Ronge Curry Powder (Gluten. Gluten: Wheat), Country Range Cooking

Ak Bakineg 0% Wed Fat Spread (23%), Counliy
Range Medium Sized Fres Range Eggs (17%) {(Eggs).
Tate & Lyks Fairtrada Castor Sugar (1%), Country
Range Chopped Deied Pitad Datas H1%), Oranges
Medium (B3, Water {Tap) (55, Vaniia Flavouring
(RICETu) (1%

Milk Custard

Ingredients (allergens in bakd) (Composies):
Froshways Frosh Seml Skimmed Milk (155 (Mg,
Couniry Range Custard Powdar (55), Tata & Lyle
Falrirady Caster Sugar (4%)
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Italian Style Lasagne (V)

Ingrediants (Allergens In bold) [compaositesy
Tomato Based Sauce (29%) (Cirlo Passata Vierace,
Water (Tap). Onkons, CR Red Spiit Lentils. Garlic By
The Each, Bunch Bash), Freshways Fresh Semi
Skimmed Milk (22%]) (MK}, Katerveg Frozen Vegan
mince [12%) (Soya), Country Range Authentic itallan
Lasagna Sheets (B%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat),
Courgettes {5%). Button Mushroom (6%), Onlons
(5%}, White Mature Graled Cheddar Chease [B%)
(MIlk), CR Red Spillt Lentils {4%), Country Range
Cooking and Baking 70% Veq Fat Spread {2%),
Country Range Plain White Flour (2%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat), Knor Vegetable Stock Cubes
Gluten Free (%] (Celery), Garlic By The Each [0%),
Cotmans English Mustard Powder (079%) (Mustard)

Cheesy Tomato Pasta (V)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (compositesk

Cirio Passata Verace (33%), Baronla Organic
Wholewheat Fusilll Pasta {33%) (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat, May contaln Eggs}, Grated White Mature
Cheddar Cheese (20%) (MIlk), Onions (7%), CR Red
Split Lentils (7%), Garlic By The Each {0%), Bunch
Basll [D%)

Sausage Roll (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) fcomposites):
Katervag 4" Wegan Sausage Rolls (06634) (1000
[Gluten, Gluten: Wheal, Soya, Sulphur dloxide]
[Watles, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Inon, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Margaine
{Palm Cil, Waler, Ropesesad Ol Salt, Emulsifier (Mono-
and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid)),
Rusk (WHEAT Fiour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, bon, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Ralsing Agent
[Ammonium Carbonate)), Textured SOYA Profoin
Concentrate (49%), Rapesoed O, SOYA Protein
I=olate (%), Dehydrated Onbon, Potato Stanch,
Stabifisor (Madificd Cellulose), Seasoning (Salt, Herbs
[Sage, Parsley), Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Splces
[Black Pepper, Nutmeq, Corander), Stabliser (Di -and
Polyphosphates, Triphosphates), Prescrvative
[Sadum METABISULPHITE (SULPHITES)), Acidity
Regulator [Fodium Clrates), antloxddant (Sodlum L-
Ascorbate), Spice Extracts (Pepper, Nutmeg,
Cayennea), Herb Extracts (Sage, Thymej), Glaze
[Water, WHEAT Protein). Salt. Black Pepper,
Flavauring, Colouring (Paprlka Concentrate,
Fenugresk Exiracl. Bealroot Julce Concentrate,
Vegetable Ol (Sunflower OIf), Colour (Ammonka
Caramel), Dextrose (from Maize)), Matural Fiavouring
[Matural Flavouring, Mattodestrin.)

Diced Potatoes

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) [composites)
McCain Chef Solution Simply Diced Potato (1007%),
Country Range Ground Paprika [D%)

Red Velvet Sponge

ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites);
Country Rangs Cooking and Baking 709 Veg Fatl
Spredd (25%), Counlry Ranges Sell Ralsing Flour
QIZ0TU (255 (Gluten, Glulen: Wheal), Country

Ranga Madium Sizad Frea Range Egas (19%) (Egas),

Tate & Lyle Falrtrade Castor Sungar (125), OIRNges
Largse (M%), Beetroal fpack Longlite) (5%, Country
Rangs Fal Reduced Cocod Powidar {2%), Country

Rangs Baking Powdes [0%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat)
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Creamy Chicken Korma

Ingredients (Allergens in beld) ([composktes):

Undle Ben's Professional Korma Sauce (57%) (Milk)
{Water, Tomatoes (14%), Onlons (7.9%), Frash Cream
{from MILK) (7.2%), Coconut {$.8%), Sugar, Sunflower
O, Deslccated Coconut (2.9%), Modifled Malze
Starch, Sall, Skimmed MILK voghor Powder, Acld
(Lactic Ackd), Spices: Ginger Curry Powder (0,.4%),
Corlander, Garllc, Cotours (Beta-Carctens, Paprika
Extract)). Chicken Fillet Diced 2.5 kg (fa) (42%),
Country Range Extended Life Vegetable Ol (1),
Cnians

50/50 Rice

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) [composites):
Tilda Easy Cook Brown and White Rice [100%)

Topped lacket Potato with a choice of

filling

(Please see ingredients for each topping
on last few pages of document)

Crispy Vegetable Fingers (VE)
Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (Composites):
Birds Eye Frozern Prefried Viegetable Fingers in
Breadcrumbs (100%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat)
(Vegetables (41%) (Sweetcomn, Carrot, Peas), Water,
Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Water, Yaast, Salt),
Rapeseed Oll, Potato Flakes, Wheat Fiour, Salt,
Starch (Rice, Polalo), Onlon Powder, Turmeric.)

Wedges:
McCain's;
Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (compositas);

Mc?ain Chef Solution Simply Potato Wedges (100%),
Country Range Ground Papilka (0%)

Homemade:
Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
Jacket Potato X60 Size (96%), Country Range
Extended Life Rapessad Ol (OT7E07) (4%)

Fresh Fruit Platter

{Fruit depends on season &
subject to availahility).
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Traditional Roast Turkey

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) (compaosites):
Turkey Cooked Shiced 10 x 500g (Appx 100 Pcs) Gkg
Box Frozen (TS 620) (100%)

Roast Potatoes
McCain's:
Ingredients (Allergens in beld) (composites).
+ McCaln Menu Signatures Roasting Potatoes (36%),

Country Range Extended Life Rapeseed Ol (07607)
(4%

Homemade

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
Jacket Pois Med (x50) (100%)

Yorkshire Pudding
Inqqredients JAlneqons in Beld) (compesiss)
CR 3" Baked Yorkshire Puddings [100%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat., Eggs,
Ml fwreat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, kon. Wacin,
Talamimy, Watar[EG Whits, Eah, Ripesasd QIL Drlag Skmmad MILK,
Salty

Yorkshire Pudding (VE)

Ingredients (Allergans in bold) joomposies];
Alpray Organic Soya Mik (14182) (39%) (Soyal, Country
Range Self Ralsing Fliour 03207uu [29%) (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat), Counlry Range Extended Lie Ropeseed CH Q7607
(), Water {Tag) (13%), Counlry Range Baking Powder [0%)
[Gluten, Gluten: Wheat)

Gravy

Ingredisnts (Adlergens in beld) (composibes):
‘Waler (Tap) (23%), Knorr Gluten Fres Grovy Granules
(T%)

Salmon & Broccoli Pasta

Ingredionts (Allergens in bold) (composiles)

Youngs Frozen MSC Alaska Pollock & Pink Salmaon
Pieces (28%) (Fishj, Freshways Fresh Semi Skimmed
MK [26%) (Mllk), Baronia Organic Wholswheat Fusilll
Pasta (23%) (Gluten, Ghuten: Wheat, May contaln
Eggs), Broccoll (14%), Country Range Cooking and
Baking 705% Veg Fal Spread (2%, Counlry Range
Flain Whita Flour (2%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat),
Grated White Mature Cheddar Cheese (2%5) (MITK),
Lemons (2%}, Colmans English Mustard Powder (0%)
(Mustard), Knom Professional Vegetable Boullion
Stock Cubes (Celery)

Mince & Onion Puff (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (composites):

Jus Rol Frozen Pull Pastry Squares [815%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat), KaterVieg Vegan Mince (07230}
(24%]) [Soya), Onions (8%), Knorr Gluten Free Gravy
Granules (7%}

(Served with Roast Potatoes &
Yorkshire Pudding |

Raspberry Ripple Ice Cream Tub

Ingredients [Alleroens in bold) [compositos)
Granglli's Raspberry Rippie lue Cream [0 [MIk)
(Partially Recocastmutod Whoy Protein (MiB),
Reconstituted Butiermilk, Sugar, Raspberry Hipple
[T [Sugas, Rasphermy Puraa (415), Water, Cornfiodr,
Raspbemry Concentrate, Acldity Regulators [CRrc
Acld, TAl Sodium CHrate], Colour Anthocyanin,
Fapwouring], Palrm QIl, Dextrose, Emulsiiern Mono &
Dlglycericies of Fatty Aclids, Stabllisors: [Locust Boan
um, Guar Gum|, Favouring.)
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Sticky Chicken

Ingredlents (Allergens in beld) [composites):
Chicken Filkal 70¢ Vac Pack (25) (fa) (29%), Counlry
Range Tomato Ketchup (3%), Country Range Sweet
Chilll pping Sauce (3%), Kikkoman Glulen Free Soy
Sauce {M325u) (3%) (Soya), Country Range Manga
Chutney (07892} (2%) (Sugar. Mango (46%), Salt,
Acetic acld, Ginger Powder, Garlic Poweder, Chilli
Powder), Garlic By Tha Each (0%)

50/50 Rice

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (composites):
Tilda Easy Cook Brown and White Rica [100%)

Freshly Baked Baguettes with a Choice
of Filling:

(Please see ingredients for each filling on
the last few pages of document)

Quorn Stir Fry with Asian Style
Noodles (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens In beld) (composiiesk

Amay Medium Moodies 6 ¥ 3009 [34%) (Sluten,
Gluten: Wheat) (Water, whaal flour, sunflower o,
whaat gluten, salt, ackdiflar - lactic acld, stablliser -
guar gum), Quom Vegan Piecas [25%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat) (Mycoprotein (B9%), Potato Protedn,
Armming Agents: Calclum Chiloride, Calcium Acetate
Matural Flavouring, WHEAT Gluten, Pea Fibre,
Stabilisers: Carrageenan, Sodium Algnata.}, Pre Pack
Beanshoot 350gm (11%), Cnions [9%), Kikkoman
Ghuten Froe Soy Sauce (01325u) (6%] (Soya), Button
Mushroom (6%), Red Pepper (by The Each) (3%),
Peppor Greon | By The Each) (3%). Country Range
Extendad Lite Rapesaed O {D7VGOT) (2%), Garllc By
The Each [1%)

Fresh Fruit Platter

{Fruit depends on season &
subject to availahility).

Friday

Battered Fish Fillet

Ingredients (Alkergens In bold) (composites);

Youngs Frozen MSC Minl Battered Pollock Fillets
(100%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, Fish, Mustard)
{Alaska Pollock [FISH) (50%), WHEAT Flour [Wheal
Frour, Calclum Carbonate, Iron, Miacin (B3}, Thiamin
{B)], Rapotoad O, Water, Palm OI, Salt, WHEAT
Starch, Malze Flour, Dexinose, Ralsing Agents:
Diphosphates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonale; WHEAT
Gluten, MUSTARD Flour, Chilll Powder, Sunflower O,
Fiavouring, Cokour Capsanihing)

Oven Baked Chips

Ingredients (Aliergens in beld) jcomposites):
McCaln Frozen Staycrisp Traditional Thick Cut Chips
(1007)

Topped Jacket Potato with a choice of
filling

{Please see ingredients for each topping
on last few pages of document)

Baked Enchiladas (VE)

Ingredlients (allergens In bold) [compositas)

Old El Paso Whaole Wheat Tortilla Wraps 10 inch
30%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat). Katervag Frozen
Vegan Mince (26%) (Soya), Tomato Based Sauce
{14%) (Cirio Passate Verace, Water {Tap), Onlons. CR
Red Spilt Lentils, Garlic By The Each, Bunch Basll),
Country Range Red Kldney Beans In Water (39%),
Pepper Yellow (by The Each) (8%), Red Pepper (by
The Eachj [(B%), Onions {6%), Country Range Chilll
Powder

Mexican Style Rice

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) [compositas)

Tilda Easy Coak Brown and While Rice (B0%),
Country Range Frozen Choice Garden Peas (8%),
Country Range Frozen Sweetcom (8%), Country
Range Ground Turmenc (3%), Knorr Vegetable Stock
Cubes Gluten Free [2%) (Celery)

Orange Cookie

Ingrodionts [Allorgons in bodd) composios)

Counley Rangsa Flain While Floar (425 [Gluten,
Glarten: Wiheat), Country Range Cookng and Bakng
0% Veqg Fat Spread (263, Tate & Lyle Fainrade
Cestor Spgar (20%]), Oranges Modium (10%), D
Ouxlietar Natural Malancian Orange Friract {06346) (1%)
[Vegetable oll (rapesced), orange cxtrac), Country
Range Baking Powdor (0% iGluten, Ghuten: Wheat)
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Organic Beef Burger in a Bun Sweet Chilli Chicken Pasta Crispy Country Bake Burger in a Bun Zesty Sponge
VE
ingredients (Allergens in beld) (compositas): Ingredients (Allergens In bald) [composites): e it (Allargars i bobd) feomposites);

Monday

Beel Buiger Organic BO% 48 x 560 2.688kg (53%)
{Gluten, Gluten: Wheat) (Beaf, Water, Organic
Breadcrumb [Organic WHEAT Flour, Sait, E535
Antlcaking Agent, Yeast), Potate Starch, Sea Sait,
Cnion Powder, Garllc Powder, Cracked Biack Papper,
Ground Fimento), Kara Frozen High Fibre Burger
Bread Buns 4inch/10om (477%) (Ghuten, Gluten:
Wheat. May contaln Sesame seeds)

Wedges:
McCain's:
ingredients (Allargens In bold) (compositas),

Ml:'g:ain Chef Solution Simply Potato Wedgaes (100%),
Couniry Range Ground Paprika [0%)

Homemade:

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) ([compositas):
Jacket Potato X680 Sizo (96%), Country Range
Extended Life Rapesesd Ol ({07607) (4%)

Tomato Based Sauce (27%) (Cino-Passata Verace,
Water (Tap), Onions, CR Red Spiit Lentils, Garlic By
The Each, Bunch Basl), Chicken Flllel Diced 2.5 kg
{fa) (20%), Baronla Organic Whclewheat Fusilll Pasta
(17%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, May contain Eggs),
Country Range Sweet Chilll DIpping Sauce (10%),
Water {Tap) (10%), Red Onions (%), Red Pepper (by
The Each) (4%), Pepper Yellow {by The Each) (4%),
Country Range Exlended Life Rapeseed O {OT&0T)
{1%:), Knomr Professional Vegeiable Boullion Stock
Cubes {O%) (Celery), Garlic By The Each {0%)

Ingrediants [Allergens in bold) (composias)
Countfy Frozen Viegan Vegetable Bakes 01483 (50%)
(Sluten, Gluten: Wheat, Soya) [Vegatablesicarrols,
green beans, onions, swaetcor), breadcrumb
coaling (wheat flour), rapeseed ofl, water, salt, yeast)
water, dried potalo, soya proteln, potato starch,
nonhydrogenated vegetable fat{sustainable patm),
salt, yeast extract, onlon powdet, white pepper,
thickeners, camageenan, lotust baan gum, natural
flavouring, calcium phosphate, natural colour:
carctensa.), Kara Frozen High Fibre Burger Bread
Buns #inch10cm [(50%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, May
contaln Sesame sesds)

(Served with Wedges)

Couniry Range Se Eaising Flour G0t (2105
Gluten. Gluten: Wheat), Country Renge Cooking and
Baking 70% Veg Fat Spread [22%), Medium Slzed
British Free Range Egos - DE2TT (16%) (Eggs), Tate &
Lylo Falrirase Caster Sugar [14%), Courgetios (H3),
Limes {25, Coumviry Range Baking Fowder %)
(Gluten, Gluten: Wheat)

Milk Custard
Ingrediants (Allergens in babd) (Compposiles)
Frasstrways Fresh Seml Skimmed Milk (5000 (MITK),
Country Rangs Cuslard Powder {5%), Tals & Lyle
Falrisade Casler Sugar (4%)

Tuesday

Mild Balti Curry (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) (compasites).
Country Range Chopped Tomatoes in Tomato Juice
[25%}), Quom Vegan Pleces (19%) (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat) (Mycoprotein (89%), Potato Proteln, Firming
Agents: Calcium Chiornide, Calcium Acetate. Matural
Flavouring, WHEAT Giuten, Pea Fbve, Stabilisers:
Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate.), Tilda Easy Cook
Brown and White Rice (19%), Water (Tap) (12%),
Dnions (6%}, Country Range Butter Beans in Water
[6%:), Red Pepper (y The Each) (5%), Pepper Green
[ ByThe Each) (5%), Country Range Extended Life
Rapeseed Ol {07607) (1%), Garlic By The Each (1%),
Knorr Vegetable Stock Cubes Gluten Free (1%)
[Celery), Country Range Ground Turmerlc (0%),
Country Range Ground Cumin (0%), Ginger [new-

crop 1{0%)
50/50 Rice

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
Tlida Easy Cook Brown and White Rice (100%)

Topped Jacket Potato with a choice of
filling

(Please see ingredients for each topping
on last few pages of document)

Margherita Pizza (V)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):

Howls Best of Both Bread and Roll M (33%) (Gluten,
Gluten: Wheat, Soya, May contaln Eggs, May
contaln Milk) (Wheat Flour (with added Calclum, Iron,
Miacin, Tnlaminj, Wholemeal Flour (Wnaaty, Dried
Yeast, Whaat Protein, Wheatgerm (2.0%), Dextrose,
whneat Fibre, Vegetable Ofls (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt,
Soya Rour, Calclum Carbonate, Wheat Flour,
Emulsifiers: E472e, E497, Flour Treatmsent Agents:
E300, Alpha Amylase, Amyloglurosidase, Glucose
Oxidase, Hemicelulase.), Water (Tap) (227%), Country
Range Grated Mozzareha & Cheddar Cheese {15%)
[Mitk}, Tomalo Based Sauce (2%} (Cirio Passala
Verace, Water (Tap), Onlons. CR Red Spiit Lentils,
Garlic By The Each, Bunch Basil), Courgettes (9%),
Carrots {9%)

Wholemeal Pasta

Ingredients {Allergens in bold) (composites):
Baronla Organic Wholewheat Fushll Pasta (100%)
iGluten, Gluten: Wheat, May contain Eggs)

Fresh Fruit Platter

(Fruit depends on season &
subject to availability).
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Wednesday

British Pork Sausage Toad in Hole

"Ingredients (Allergens In bold) (compasitas):

Sausage Pork 65% 8's 4.54 kg Box Frozen (fa) (B0%)
{Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, Soya, Sulphur dioxlde), CR
3" Baked Yorkshire Pucdings (20%) (Sluten, Giuten:
Wheat, Eggs. Milk) (Wheat Flour \WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbanale, ron, Miacin, Thiamin), Walag EGG
White, EGG. Rapesesd Qll, Dried Skimmaed MILE,
Salt)

Mash

Lamb Weston
Ingredients (Allergens In bold) (composites):
Lamb Weston Frozen Homestyle Mashed Potato
(1005 {MIIK)

Simply Mash
Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
McCain Frozen Simply Mash Potato (100%)

Gravy

Ingradients (Allergens in bold) (composites):
‘Waler (Tap) (23%) Ko Gluten Fres Grovy Granules
[T%)

Cheesy Tomato Pasta (V)

Ingredients (Allergens In bold) {compositesy

Cirlo Passata Verace (33%), Baronia Crganic
Wholewhnaat Fusilll Pasta (23%) (Gluten, Gluten:
Wheat, May contaln Eggs)], Grated White Mature
Cheddar Cheess (20%) [MItk), Onlons (7%), CR Red
Spiit Lentils (7%), Garlic By The Each {0%), Bunch
Basll (0%)

Toad in the Hole (VE)

Ingredlants (Allergens in bold) icomposhas):

Quom Frozen Vegan Best of British Sausagos (57%)
(Gluten, Gluten: Wheat) (Mycoprotein (37%) Texturad
WHEAT Protefn (WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser: Sodium
Alginate.), Walsr, Vegetable Ofls (Rapesesd, Palm)
Onons, Rusk (WHEAT Flour, Calclum Carbonate, fron,
Miacin, Thiaming) Salt, Yeast, Potato Protein, WHEAT
Glulen, Casing (Slabilizer. Sodium Alginate, Celluloss,
Modified Starch.), Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch,
Matural Flavouring, Seasaning [Dextrose, WHEAT
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calclum Carionate, Iromn, Niacin,
Thiamine), Spices {Corander, White Pepper, Nutmeg)
Yeast Extract, Roast Garlle Powder, Salt, Rapesaad
NI, Natural Flavouring] Pea Fibra, Firming Agent:
Calcium Chiorkde ), Yorkshire Puddings [VE} (43%)
(Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, Soya) (Country Range Seif
Ratsing Flour 03207uu, Country Range Baking
Powder, Alpro Drganic Soya Milk (431824), Water
(Tap), Counfry Range Extended Life Rapesead Oil
{07807)

Toad in the Hole (V)

Ingredients {Allergans In bold) [composites):

Guom Frogen Vegan Best of British Sausages (75%)
(Gluten, Gluten: Wheat) {(Mycoprotein (37%] Texturec
WHEAT Protein (WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser; Sodium
Alginate), Wataer, Viegetable Olls (Rapesead, Palm)
Onlons, Rusk (WHEAT Flour, Calclum Carbonale,
Irem, Mlacin, Thiamine) Salt, Yeast, Potato Progeln,
WHEAT Gluten, Casing (Stablilsor Sodiem Alginate,
Celulose, Modified Starch.), Taploca Starch, Potato
Starch, Natural Flavouring, Seasoning [Dextrose,
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Iron, Miacin, Thiamine), Splces [Coriznder, While
Pepper, Mutmeq) Yeast Extract, Roast Garllc Powder,
Salt, Rapasaed Oll, Natural Flavouring] Pea Fibre,
Firming Agant Calciem Chiorice.), CR 3° Baked
Yorkshine Puddings (25%) (Gluten, Gluten: Wheat,
Eggs, MIIk) {Whaat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbionale, lron, Miacin, Thiamin), Water EGG White,
B, Rapesesd Ol Dried Skimmed MILK, Salt)

(Served with Mash & Gravy)

Fruit Jelly (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composies)

‘Wates [lap) [G6%), Country Range Mandann Orange
Segments in Juice {2T%), McDougalls Viegetarian
Grange felly Crystals (13%) (Sugarn, Gelling Agents
(Carrageenan, Potassium Chlonde), acidity Reguiator
(Tripetassium Citrats), Acid (Ciric Acid), Colours
tAnnatto, Beotroot Red), Flavouring.)

(Flavour of the jelly may vary)
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Thursday

Southern Style Chicken

Ingredients |allergens in bold) [composies)
Chicken Flilet 700 Vac Pack (25) (fa) (95%), Country
Range Extended Life Vegetable O {(3%). Country
Range Blackenad Cajun Seasoning (1%)

Potato Dippers

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) [composites):
Lamb Weston Frozen Gluten Free Polato Dippers
Skin On (100%)

Freshly Baked Baguettes with a Choice
of Filling:

(Please see ingredients for each filling on
the last few pages of document)

Mild Chilli Loaded Potato Dippers
(VE)

Ingeedlents {Allergens in bold) [composiles):

Country Range Chopped Tomatoes in Tomato Juice
[#0%), Lamb Weston Frozen Gluten Free Potato
Dippers Skin On [32%), KalerVeg Frozen Vegan
Mince (0%} (Soya), Bed Onlons (7%, Country Range
Red Kidney Beans In Water (6%), Red Pepper (by The
Each) (4%}, Garlic By The Each (0%}, Country Bange
Chllll Povder (0%)

Fresh Fruit Platter

{Fruit depends on season &
subject to availahility).

Friday

Omega 3 Fish Fingers:

Ingredients (Allergens in beld) (composites)
Youngs Frozen MSC Omega 3 Breaded Fish Fingers
(00%) [Gluten, Gluten: Wheat, Fish)

Gluten Free Omega 3 Fish Fingers:

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) (composies)
Birds Eye Frozen MSC Gluten Free Fish Fingers
{130%) (Fish)

Oven Baked Chips:

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) ([compaosites):
MoZain Frozen Staycrisp Tradiional Thick Cut Chips
(101%)

Rice, Lentil & Vegetable Dhal (VE)

Ingredients (Allergens in bold) ([composites)

Water (Tap) (37%), Jacket Potato X60 Size (23%),
Thda Easy Cook Brown and White Rice (9%}, Camrots
{7%), Onlons (6%), CR Rad Split Lentils (6%), Country
Range Frozen Cholce Garden Peas (5%), Red Pepper
(by The Each) (3%), Country Range Extencled Life
Rapeseed OIl (07607) (2%), Ginger [new-crop 1(2%),
Knom vegetable Stock Cubes Gluten Free (1%)
[Celery), Coriander (bunch) (1%), Country Range
Ground Paprika (0%), Country Range Ground Cumin
[0%), Country Range Ground Turmerlc (0%). Garlic By
The Each {0%), Country Range Ground Cinnamon
(0%

Hot Cheesy Quesadillas (V)

Ingradients [Allergens in bold) [composites)

Oid El Paso Whole Wheat Todilla Wraps 10 inch (329
(Gluten, Gluten: Wheat), Tomato Based Sauco [229%)
{Cirio Passata Vierace, Water (Tap). Gnions. CR Red
Spirt Lentis, Garlic By The Each, Bunch Basll), Wiita
Mature Grated Cheddar Chessa (21%) (MIK), Pepper
Yellow by The Each) (13%), Red Onlons (13%), Garllc
By The Each (0%)

(Served with Oven Baked Chips)

Strawberry Frozen Yoghurt

Ingrediants (Allergens In bokd) [composites):
Conddehght Strawberny Yogurt ke Crean insutated
Caups {1007) (Millk) (Wator Invort Sigar Syrup, Whoy
Fomiler (Milk), Fatm Qil, Patm Estmal O, Yogurl
Powder (MIEL Skimmed Ak Poweder, Emulsitier

{ Mondk DI Glyzordes of Fatly Aclds ) Stabilisers:

(ouar Gum, Celuicee Gum, Cemageenan) Flavouring,

Colour {Beotroot Red)

%3‘













